	RECORDAT	07-06-1998	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	PA		Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	atemic and Frade	100755397	locuments or copy thereof.
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> </ol>	( and a	2. Name and Address of	f receiving party(ies):
RICHARD D. POSTREL	11 12 25	Name: SKYTELLER, L.L	.c.
Additional name(s) of conveying part () Yes (X) No	y has attached att	Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Address: 6200 SUITE	
(X ) Assignment ( ) ( ) Security Agreement ( ( ) Other	) Merger ) Change of Name	City: ENGLEWOOD	State: COLORADO ZIP: 80111
Execution Date: JUNE 15, 1998		Additional name(s) & ad	dress(es) attached? ( ) Yes (X) No
A. Patent Application No. (a)  O9/045,399		B. Patent No.(s	
	Additional num	nbers attached? () Yes	(X ) No
5. Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be maile		6. Total Number of app	lications and patents involved: 1
Name: JOHN J. ARNOTT		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	41)\$ <u>40.0</u> 0
Internal Address: SIDLEY & AUSTIN		(X) Enclosed	
Street Address: 717 NORTH HARWO	OOD, SUITE 3400	( ) Authorized	to be charged to deposit account
City: DALLAS State: TEX	(AS ZIP: 75201	8. Deposit account nun	nber: <u>18-1260</u>
		(Attach duplicate copy	of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature:  To the best of my knowledge and of the original document.	$\Lambda_{ m p}$	an j andt	June 17, 1998 Date pages comprising cover sheet 10
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
ONID NO. 0001-0011 (EXP. 4/94)	\ Do not	detach this portion	** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** **
Nacil describe	\		
6/29/1998 WEIDLES 60000073 09645399		er sheet information to:	
)1 FC::561 40.4	Assistant Com Box Assignme Washington, I		
recorded, including time for sample cover sheet. Send of	reviewing the docume comments regarding the 2-1000C, Washington	ent and gathering the data rais burden estimate to the to	bout 30 minutes per document to be leeded, and completing and reviewing the J.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office liffice of Management and Budget,

PATENT REEL: 9287 FRAME: 0011

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Richard D. Postrel of 5244 North Bay Road, Miami Beach, Dade County, Florida 33140, USA; Kenneth R. Haven of 43542 Excelso Drive, Fremont, Alameda County, California 94539, USA; Edward H. Empson of 2418 Fairglen Drive, San Jose, Santa Clara County, California 95125, USA; Chih C. Fang of 43522 Puesta del Sol, Fremont, Alameda County, California 94539-5634, USA; Hazem Nabulsi, 1075 East Rose Circle, Los Altos, Santa Clara County, California 94024, USA; Steven J. Shiozaki of 819 Anita Avenue, Belmont, San Mateo County, California 94002, USA; and James G. O'Young of 1385 Yukon Drive, Sunnyvale, Santa Clara County, California 94087, USA, own all rights in application Serial No. 09/045,399 filed on March 20, 1998, entitled **POINT OF SALE DEVICE**; and

WHEREAS, SKYTELLER, L.L.C. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware limited liability company, having a business address of 6200 South Quebec, Suite 350, Englewood, Colorado 80111, is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as our interest is concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE of our entire right, title and interest.

ASSIGNMENT Serial No. 09/045,399

PATENT

Page 1 of 9

We also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and we further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

We also covenant that no assignment, sales agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

We hereby further agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to us respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

ASSIGNMENT Serial No. 09/045,399

PATENT

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 15th day of
RICHARD D. POSTREL, INVENTOR
State of FLORIDA §
County of Dade § ss.
BEFORE ME, Corinne Lo Dolce, Notary Public,
on this day personally appeared
known to me Corinne Lo Dolce -OR-
proved to me on the oath ofOR-
Name of Cleuthe Witness
proved to me through
□ proved to me through
□ proved to me through
Description of Identity Card or Document  to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to
Description of Identity Card or Document  to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

PATENT Page 3 of 9

in withess wh			I have hereunto set my hand this	day of
			KENNETH R. HAVEN, INVENT	TOR
State of CALIFORNIA	§			
County of	§ _ §	SS.		
BEFORE ME,			Name of Notary Public	, Notary Public,
on this day personally appe	ared .	- I - J	KENNETH R. HAVEN Name of Signer	
☐ known to me			Name of Notary Public	-OR-
□ proved to me on	the o	ath (	OfName of Credible Witness	OR-
□ proved to me thr	ough		Description of Identity Card or Document	_
to be the person whose nar	ne is s	subs	cribed to the foregoing instrument an	nd acknowledged to
me that he/she executed the	e sam	e fo	r the purposes and consideration ther	ein expressed.
Given under my han	nd and	d sea		A.D., 1998 Month Year
NOTARY SEAL			Signature of Notary Public	

PATENT Page 4 of 9

IN WITNESS WH	EREOF, I have hereunto set my	y hand this day of
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1998.	
	EDWARD H. EMPS	SON, INVENTOR
State of CALIFORNIA	§	
County of	§ ss. §	
	Name of Notary Public	, Notary Public,
on this day personally appe	ared EDWARD  Name of Si	
□ known to me	Name of Notary Public	OR-
□ proved to me on	the oath ofName of Credible Witne	-OR-
□ proved to me thr	ough	Card or Document
to be the person whose nar	ne is subscribed to the foregoing	g instrument and acknowledged to
me that he/she executed th	e same for the purposes and cons	sideration therein expressed.
Given under my ha	nd and seal of office this d	lay ofA.D., <u>1998</u>
NOTARY SEAL	Signature of Notary Publ	dic

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I I	have hereunto set my hand this	day of
, 1998.		
Ō	CHIH C. FANG, INVENTOR	
State of CALIFORNIA § \$ ss.  County of §		
County of §		
		, Notary Public,
on this day personally appeared	ame of Notary Public  CHIH C. FANG  Name of Signer	
□ known to me	ame of Notary Public	OR-
$\Box$ proved to me on the oath of	Name of Credible Witness	OR-
□ proved to me through	Description of Identity Card or Document	
to be the person whose name is subscri	bed to the foregoing instrument ar	nd acknowledged to
me that he/she executed the same for the	he purposes and consideration ther	rein expressed.
Given under my hand and seal of	of office this day of	A.D., <u>1998</u> Month Year
NOTARY SEAL	Signature of Notary Public	

IN WITNESS WE		nave hereunto set	t my hand this	day of
	H	HAZEM NABUL	SI, INVENTO	PR
State of CALIFORNIA	§			
County of	§ ss. §			
		arne of Notary Public		, Notary Public,
on this day personally appo		HAZEM		
□ known to me	N	ame of Notary Public		OR-
□ proved to me or	the oath of	Name of Credible	Witness	OR-
□ proved to me th	rough	Description of Ide	ntity Card or Document	
to be the person whose na	me is subscri	bed to the forego	oing instrument	and acknowledged to
me that he/she executed th	e same for the	he purposes and o	consideration th	erein expressed
Given under my ha	and and seal o	of office this	day of	
NOTARY SEAL		Signature of Notar	y Public	101-2-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-

PATENT Page 7 of 9
REEL: 9287 FRAME: 0018

IN WITNESS WHEREO	F, I have here	unto set my han	d this	_ day of
, 1998.				
	STEVEN	J. SHIOZAKI,	INVENTOR	
State of CALIFORNIA §				
State of CALIFORNIA § County of §	SS.			
BEFORE ME,	Name of Notary F	Public	, Nota	ry Public,
on this day personally appeared				
□ known to me		· ·	OR-	
$\square$ proved to me on the oat	th of	ne of Credible Witness	OR-	
□ proved to me through _	Des	cription of Identity Card or D	ocument	
to be the person whose name is su	abscribed to th	e foregoing instr	ument and ackno	wledged to
me that he/she executed the same	for the purpos	ses and considera	ation therein expr	essed.
Circum and an area hand and	and of office	ilain dan of		A.D. 1009
Given under my hand and	sear or office	Day Day	Month	A.D., <u>1998</u> Year
		<b>2-</b> ,	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	, 3 4
NOTARY SEAL	Sign	nature of Notary Public		

PATENT REEL: 9287 FRAME: 0019

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have	e hereunto set my hand this	day of
JAM	IES G. O'YOUNG, INVENT	OR
State of CALIFORNIA § \$ ss. County of \$		
3 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
BEFORE ME,	of Notary Public	, Notary Public,
on this day personally appeared	JAMES G. O'YOUNG Name of Signer	
□ known to me	of Notary Public	OR-
□ proved to me on the oath of	Name of Credible Witness	OR-
□ proved to me through	Description of Identity Card or Document	_
to be the person whose name is subscribed	d to the foregoing instrument a	nd acknowledged to
me that he/she executed the same for the p	purposes and consideration the	rein expressed.
Given under my hand and seal of o	office this day of	A.D., <u>1998</u>
·		Month Yea
NOTARY SEAL	Signature of Notary Public	
::ODMA\PCDOCS\DALLAS\10514\1		

ASSIGNMENT RECORDED 109/045-399 RECORDED 109/045-399 PATENT
Page 9 of 9
REEL: 9287 FRAME: 0020